TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Safariland, LLC		07/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 158

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85387628	ABA BODY ARMOR	
Serial Number:	77824509	DEF-TEC	
Serial Number:	77784556	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION	
Serial Number:	85047322	KLEENBORE	
Serial Number:	85049439	KLEENBORE	
Serial Number:	85120667	PROTECH	
Serial Number:	77982620	TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	
Serial Number:	77648648	TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	
Registration Number:	2019654	911	
Registration Number:	1316314	# X15	
Registration Number:	3172030	360 STAR	
Registration Number:	2571880	911 EP	
Registration Number:	3474530	АВА	
		TPADEMARK	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0867

OP \$3965.00 8538

Registration Number:	3470174	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	3470176	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	1844080	ACCUMOLD
Registration Number:	3682186	ALS
Registration Number:	3470175	AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	2878961	APEX
Registration Number:	2016959	ARAFLEX
Registration Number:	1372227	
Registration Number:	3347814	AUTOLOCK
Registration Number:	2381926	AUTOLOCK
Registration Number:	2999353	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE
Registration Number:	1366170	BIANCHI
Registration Number:	1176072	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER
Registration Number:	1478258	BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL 1
Registration Number:	1591797	BODY BUNKER
Registration Number:	2102470	BODYGUARD
Registration Number:	1300481	BOR-CAP
Registration Number:	1390631	BORE INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	3023047	BRE
Registration Number:	1091230	BREAK FREE
Registration Number:	1194640	B-SQUARE
Registration Number:	2073823	BUTTERFLY LITE
Registration Number:	2901755	CARBON CUTTER
Registration Number:	1783237	CAS-EXPANDABLE
Registration Number:	1543506	CITATION PRINT
Registration Number:	3547937	CLEANSEARCH
Registration Number:	1174748	CLP
Registration Number:	2442509	COLLECTOR
Registration Number:	1797673	COMFORT LITE
Registration Number:	1288791	COMMAND JAC
Registration Number:	2628461	COVER 6 PLUS
Registration Number:	3016371	COVERT
Registration Number:	3774779	D
Registration Number:	1249702	DEEP COVER
Registration Number:	1292146	DEFENDER
	11	TRADEMARK

	3798848	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2685832	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY FEDERAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2692488	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY/FEDERAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	1885967	
Registration Number:	1934032	DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	1186687	DIGIT 10
Registration Number:	2893309	DIRECT IMPACT
Registration Number:	1658154	DISTRACTION DEVICE
Registration Number:	1815823	
Registration Number:	1167282	EASY PRINT
Registration Number:	2752204	EVI-PAQ
Registration Number:	3228427	EXO
Registration Number:	3046119	EXOTECH
Registration Number:	1725445	FEDERAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2006018	FERRET
Registration Number:	1763666	FIRST DEFENSE
Registration Number:	1706774	FLO-FORM
Registration Number:	2112887	FRONT DRAW
Registration Number:	3088365	GALAXY
Registration Number:	3063304	GALAXY ELITE
Registration Number:	3439790	HARD EVIDENCE
Registration Number:	1240124	HARDCORPS
Registration Number:	3783828	HATCH
Registration Number:	2470829	HATCH
Registration Number:	3662364	HIATT
Registration Number:	3662365	HIATT HANDCUFFS
Registration Number:	2623359	HIATTS
Registration Number:	2837607	I.D. PRINT
Registration Number:	1836496	ID
Registration Number:	2370244	IDENTICATOR
Registration Number:	4015939	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION
Registration Number:	1304934	INTERCEPTOR
Registration Number:	1240123	K-47
Registration Number:	2143564	LE - 10
Registration Number:	1392293	LEAD AWAY
	1	TRADEMARK

	2588490	LED STAR
Registration Number:	2669859	L.E.V.A.
Registration Number:	3808402	LIGHTNING SPRAY
Registration Number:	1105096	LIGHTNIN'
Registration Number:	2662010	LIGHTNING POWDER
Registration Number:	3623385	MICROLITE
Registration Number:	2637547	
Registration Number:	3905369	
Registration Number:	2549813	
Registration Number:	2389238	MONADNOCK
Registration Number:	1982239	MONARCH
Registration Number:	2724072	MONARCH SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2434895	NARCOPOUCH
Registration Number:	1213714	NARCOTEST
Registration Number:	2609245	NIK
Registration Number:	2609244	NIK
Registration Number:	2609249	NIK
Registration Number:	2655817	NIK
Registration Number:	1233181	NIK
Registration Number:	2122005	NYLOK
Registration Number:	1448050	PCL
Registration Number:	1678510	PERFECT INK
Registration Number:	1723613	PINCH
Registration Number:	1321510	PISTOL POCKET
Registration Number:	1335432	POCKET PRINT
Registration Number:	1773491	POLICE POUCH
Registration Number:	1229403	PORTA-PAC
Registration Number:	3138118	POWERSHIELD X3
Registration Number:	1175869	PR-24
Registration Number:	1390548	PRECISION SHOOTER
Registration Number:	2419323	PRISM
Registration Number:	3089447	PROTECH
Registration Number:	3149112	QUIKSHIELD
Registration Number:	2791012	RANGE MASTER
Registration Number:	1384254	RETABS
II	11	TRADEMARK

	3200854	RIDGESCOPE
Registration Number:	1833637	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	3995719	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	1808879	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	1873761	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	2488226	SAFETY TIP
Registration Number:	3170686	SAF-T-CLAD
Registration Number:	2771231	SAVES CLUB
Registration Number:	3357961	SAVVY
Registration Number:	1467123	SECOND CHANCE
Registration Number:	0995024	SECOND CHANCE
Registration Number:	1134084	SHADOW
Registration Number:	3087180	SIZE RIGHT
Registration Number:	3141146	SIZE RIGHT CERTIFIED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	0957550	SKAT SHELL
Registration Number:	1294154	SPECIAL AGENT
Registration Number:	2258575	SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	1405754	SPEEDFEED
Registration Number:	2465162	SQUAD PACK
Registration Number:	1709315	STINGER
Registration Number:	3690969	STX TACTICAL
Registration Number:	2610798	SUPER GRIP
Registration Number:	1995013	SUPERFEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	2649201	T-15
Registration Number:	3108854	TAC 6
Registration Number:	1180164	TAMPER GUARD
Registration Number:	3342057	TDWL
Registration Number:	1226238	THE BIANCHI CUP INTERNATIONAL PISTOL TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	1903507	THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER
Registration Number:	3055348	THERMAL-AIR
Registration Number:	3479106	TORQ
Registration Number:	3670107	TRAXTONE
Registration Number:	0864805	TRIPLE-CHASER
Registration Number:	1732387	TUBE LUBE
Registration Number:	1767395	TUXEDO
1		TRADEMARK

	3401113	XTREME
Registration Number:	2588722	XTREME ARMOR
Registration Number:	2261062	XTREME ARMOR
Registration Number:	3475957	YOU ARE NOT ALONE!
Registration Number:	1505975	ZEPHYR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta. GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.009011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
Signature:	/Mark Russell/
Date:	07/27/2012

Total Attachments: 22

source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page1.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page2.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page3.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page4.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page5.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page6.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page7.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page8.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page9.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page10.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page11.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page12.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page13.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page14.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page15.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page16.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page17.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page18.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page19.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page20.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page21.tif source=Safariland - Executed Trademark Security Agreement (3)#page22.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of this 27th day of July, 2012, between **WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) having an office at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402, and **SAFARILAND, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 13886 International Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 ("<u>Company</u>").

Recitals:

Company, MAUI ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and SAFARILAND GLOBAL SOURCING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Global Sourcing"; together with Holdings and Company, collectively, "Borrowers" and, each individually, a "Borrower"), desire to obtain loans and other financial accommodations from certain financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") that are parties from time to time to that certain Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 27, 2012, (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement") by and among Borrowers, Agent and Lenders.

Lenders are willing to make loans and other financial accommodations to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, provided that Company executes this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Company hereby agrees with Agent as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used herein (including those used in the Recitals hereto), unless otherwise defined, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. To secure the prompt payment and performance of all of the Obligations, Company hereby grants, assigns and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the following property of Company, whether now existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (as the same may be amended from time to time), and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and (iii)all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(iii), collectively, the "Trademarks");
 - (b) the goodwill of Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
 - (c) all proceeds of the foregoing.
 - 3. Company represents and warrants to Agent that:

- (a) Each of the Trademarks that is registered is subsisting and none of the Trademarks have been adjudged invalid or unenforceable;
- (b) Upon filing of a UCC financing statement which names Company as debtor, Agent as secured party and the Trademark Collateral as collateral with the Delaware Department of State and filing this Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, this Agreement will create a legal, valid and perfected Lien upon and security interest in the Trademark Collateral that is registered in that office and that is listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, enforceable against Company and all third Persons in accordance with its terms;
- (c) Company has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms:
- (d) Each of the registered Trademarks is valid and enforceable in the United States; and
- (e) Company is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the material Trademark Collateral, free and clear of any Liens, charges and encumbrances (except Permitted Liens and licenses permitted pursuant to the Loan Agreement), including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses, registered user agreements and covenants by Company not to sue third Persons, except as set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 4. Company covenants and agrees with Agent that:
- (a) Except for changes in quality of products to be made in the Ordinary Course of Business, Company will maintain the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks, at a level consistent with the quality at the time of this Agreement;
- (b) Except for changes in quality of products to be made in the Ordinary Course of Business, Company will not materially change the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks without Agent's prior written consent; and
- (c) Except for Trademarks abandoned by Company in the Ordinary Course of Business (provided such abandonment could not be reasonably expected to have a Material Adverse Effect), Company has used and will continue to use for the duration of this Agreement, proper statutory notice in connection with its use of the registered Trademarks, including, without limitation, filing an affidavit of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable foreign filing office for each registered Trademark as required by Applicable Law to maintain the registration thereof without loss of protection therefor.
- 5. Company hereby grants to Agent and Agent's employees and agents, the visitation, audit, and inspection rights with respect to Company and the Trademark Collateral as set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- 6. Until Full Payment of all of the Obligations, Company shall not become a party to any agreement with any Person that is not permitted by the terms of the Loan Agreement.
- 7. If, before Full Payment of all of the Obligations, Company shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks material to the Company, or become entitled to the benefit of any trademark application or trademark or any renewal of any Trademark, the provisions of paragraph 2 hereof shall automatically apply thereto, and Company shall give to Agent prompt notice thereof in writing.

- 8. Company irrevocably authorizes and empowers Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Exhibit A to include any future trademarks and trademark applications under paragraph 2 or paragraph 6 hereof (it being understood and agreed that Agent will endeavor to use commercially reasonable efforts to give Company three Business Days' prior written notice before filing any amendment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office).
- 9. At any time that an Event of Default exists, Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all rights and remedies under Applicable Law and all rights and remedies of a secured party under the UCC and all other rights and remedies under any other Applicable Law. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, at any time an Event of Default exists, Agent may immediately, for the benefit of Secured Parties, without demand of performance and without notice (except as described in the next sentence, if required by Applicable Law), or demand whatsoever to Company, each of which Company hereby expressly waives, collect directly any payments due Company in respect of the Trademark Collateral, or sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon all or from time to time, any of the Trademark Collateral. Company hereby agrees that ten (10) days written notice to Company of any public or private sale or other disposition of any of the Trademark Collateral shall be reasonable notice; provided, however, that no notice shall be required hereunder if not otherwise required by Applicable Law. At any such sale or disposition, Agent may, to the extent permitted by law, purchase the whole or any part of the Trademark Collateral sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Company, which right Company hereby waives and releases. After deducting from the proceeds of such sale or other disposition of the Trademark Collateral all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by Agent in enforcing its rights hereunder (including, without limitation, all reasonable attorneys' fees), Agent shall apply the remainder of such proceeds to the payment of the Obligations in such order and manner as may be authorized or required by the Loan Agreement. Any remainder of the proceeds after Full Payment of the Obligations shall be paid over to Company. If any deficiency shall arise, Company and each guarantor of the Obligations shall remain jointly and severally liable therefor.
- 10. Company hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Agent and any officer or agent of Agent as Agent may select, as Company's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power to do any or all of the following if an Event of Default shall exist: to endorse Company's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Agent to continue the registration of or to use the Trademarks, or to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Trademarks to any other Person, or to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of any Trademark Collateral to any other Person. Company hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable until Full Payment of the Obligations.
- 11. Section 3.4 of the Loan Agreement is incorporated herein *mutadis mutandis*, as if a part hereof.
- 12. Company shall promptly after obtaining knowledge thereof notify Agent in writing of the assertion of any Intellectual Property Claim that could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect. Company shall have the duty, through counsel acceptable to Agent, to prosecute diligently any trademark application for a Trademark pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until Full Payment of the Obligations, to make federal application on registrable but unregistered Trademarks (subject to Company's reasonable discretion in the ordinary course of business or, during the existence of an Event of Default or a Default, promptly upon Agent's request), to file and prosecute opposition and cancellation proceeding, to file and prosecute lawsuits to protect each Trademark and to do any and all acts as Company reasonably deems necessary or desirable to preserve and maintain the Trademark Collateral, unless in any such case Company has determined that such Trademark is no longer material to

- 2 -

the conduct of its business. Any expenses incurred in connection with such applications or proceedings shall be borne by Company. Company shall not abandon any right to file a trademark application, or any pending trademark application or trademark without the consent of Agent, unless Company has determined that such trademark application or trademark is no longer necessary or material to the conduct of its business.

- 13. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in paragraph 12 hereof, at any time that an Event of Default exists, Agent shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit instead in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and any license hereunder, or to defend any suit or counterclaim in its own name to protect the Trademarks or any license hereunder, in either of which events Company shall at the request of Agent do any and all lawful acts (including bringing suit) and execute any and all proper documents required by Agent to aid such enforcement, or defense, and Company shall promptly, **upon demand**, reimburse and indemnify Agent for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in the exercise of Agent's rights under this paragraph 13.
- 14. If Company fails to comply with any of its obligations hereunder and at the time of such failure or as a result thereof an Event of Default exists, then to the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Agent may discharge such obligations in Company's name or in Agent's name, in Agent's sole discretion, but at Company's expense, and Company agrees to reimburse Agent in full for all expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Agent in prosecuting, defending or maintaining the Trademarks or Agent's interest therein pursuant to this Agreement.
- 15. No course of dealing between Company and Agent or any Lender, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent or any Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under any of the other Loan Documents shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 16. All of Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademark Collateral, whether established hereby or by any of the other Loan Documents, or by any other agreements or by Applicable Law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 17. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 18. This Agreement, together with the other Loan Documents, constitutes and expresses the entire understanding of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supercedes all prior agreements and understandings, inducements or conditions, whether expressed or implied, oral or written. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in paragraph 8 hereof.
- 19. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of each Secured Party and upon the successors and permitted assigns of Company. Company shall not assign its rights or delegate its duties hereunder without the prior written consent of Agent.
 - 20. Company hereby waives notice of Agent's acceptance hereof.

- 21. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties to this Agreement on separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any manually executed signature page to this Agreement delivered by a party by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be deemed to be an original signature hereto.
- 22. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York.
- 23. To the fullest extent permitted by Applicable Law, Company and Agent each waives the right to trial by jury in any action, suit, proceeding or counterclaim of any kind arising out of or related to this Agreement or the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following pages.]

- 4 -

WITNESS the execution hereof under seal on the date first written above.

ATTEST:	SAFARILAND, LLC
	(" <u>Company</u> ")
	By Say Su.
	Name: Gray Huckins
	Title: Vice President
	Accepted:
	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
	By:
	Name:
	Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

WITNESS the execution hereof under seal on the date first written above.

ATTEST:	SAFARILAND, LLC ("Company")
	By:Name: Gray Hudkins Title: Vice President Accepted:
	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent By: Name: Renee Kuhl Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
911	822429	500814	9/17/1998	Canada	Registered
911	74/568,785	2,019,654	11/26/1996	United States	Registered
# X 15	73/394,020	1,316,314	1/22/1985	United States	Registered
360 STAR	78/315,216	3,172,030	11/14/2006	United States	Registered
911 EP and Design	75/753,561	2,571,880	5/21/2002	United States	Registered
ABA	A0007969	921,716	4/16/2007	WIPO	Registered
ABA	77/030,848	3,474,530	7/29/2008	United States	Registered
ABA	921716	T072153C	4/26/2007	Singapore	Registered
ABA	971716	2007-06096	10/26/2006	Norway	Registered
ABA	921716	2007-354046	10/26/2006	Japan	Registered
ABA	921716	921716	10/26/2006	European Union	Registered
ABA	921716	1,179,376	4/26/2007	Australia	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921714	921714	4/26/2007	European Union	Pending
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	A0007970	921,714	4/26/2007	WIPO	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	77/030,833	3,470,174	7/22/2008	United States	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921714	T0712152E	4/26/2007	Singapore	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921714	2007-06094	4/26/2007	Norway	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921714	2007-354045	4/26/2007	Japan	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921714	1,179,376	4/26/2007	Australia	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	A0007971	A0007971	10/27/2006	WIPO	Pending
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	A0007971		00/00/00	Norway	Pending
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	A0007971		00/00/00	Australia	Pending
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	77/031,057	3,470,176	7/22/2008	United States	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)			10/27/2006	Singapore	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	A0007971		10/27/2006	Japan	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR (Stylized and/or with design)	A0007971		10/27/2006	European Union	Registered
ABA BODY ARMOR (stylized)	85/387,628		00/00/00	United States	Pending
ACCUMOLD	74/384,130	1,844,080	7/12/1994	United States	Registered
ADJUST-A-STRAP		71658	12/15/1983		Registered
ALS	77/542,695	3,682,186	9/15/2009	United States	Registered
AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921718	921718	4/26/2007	Japan	Pending
AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	A0007972	921718	4/26/2007	WIPO	Registered
AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	77/030,857	3,470,175	7/22/2008	United States	Registered
AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921718	921718	4/26/2007	Singapore	Registered
AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	921718	2007-06096	4/26/2007	Norway	Registered
APEX	76/546,131	2,878,961	8/31/2004	United States	Registered
ARAFLEX	74/652,616	2,016,959	11/19/1996	United States	Registered
ARMOR	2,194,233		00/00/00	United Kingdom	Pending
ARMOR	2,227,547	2,227,547	7/19/2002	United Kingdom	Registered
Armadillo Design	73/488,089	1,372,227	11/26/1985	United States	Registered
AUTOLOCK	77/139,306	3,347,814	12/4/2007	United States	Registered
AUTOLOCK	985689	985689	1/26/2000	European Union	Registered
AUTOLOCK	75/484,250	2,381,926	8/29/2000	United States	Registered
AUTOLOCK	896627		00/00/00	Canada	Allowed
BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE	78/357,715	2,999,353	9/20/2005	United States	Registered
BIANCHI	73303191	1,366,170	10/22/1985	United States	Registered
BIANCHI	079805/2007	5,167,598	9/19/2008	Japan	Registered
BIANCHI (Logo)	082666/2007	5,167,601	9/19/2008	Japan	Registered
BIANCHI GUNLEATHER	1218732	1218732	5/15/1984	United Kingdom	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
BIANCHI GUNLEATHER	73/213,783	1,176,072	11/3/1981	United States	Registered
BIANCHI GUNLEATHER	518768	299578	2/1/1985	Canada	Registered
BIANCHI GUNLEATHER		15784	6/12/1979		Registered
BIANCHI GUNLEATHER		15787	6/12/1979		Registered
BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL	518767	TMA305397	8/2/1985	Canada	Registered
BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL (Star Logo)	73/616,318	1,478,258	3/1/1988	United States	Registered
BIANCHI STAR & Design		1,218,739	5/15/1984	United Kingdom	Registered
BIANCHI STAR & design	518770	TMA305398	8/2/1985	Canada	Registered
BIANCHI STAR & design		2,722,319	7/4/1997	Japan	Registered
BODY BUNKER	73/805,296	1,591,797	5/17/1990	United States	Registered
BODYGUARD	74/504,866	2,102,470	10/7/1997	United States	Registered
BODYGUARD		455472	00/00/00	Mexico	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	575,689	1/4/2000	Austria	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	Sweden	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	Portugal	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	United Kingdom	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	Ireland	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	Denmark	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	575,689	1/4/2000	Spain	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	Greece	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	575,689	1/4/2000	Benelux	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	575,689	1/4/2000	Germany	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	575,689	1/4/2000	France	Registered
BOR-CAP	73/409,528	1,300,481	10/16/1984	United States	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	European Union	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	575,689	1/4/2000	Italy	Registered
BOR-CAP	730200	730200	1/4/2000	Finland	Registered
BORE INSPECTOR	73/558,312	1,390,631	4/22/1986	United States	Registered
BRE	78/380,754	3,023,047	12/6/2005	United States	Registered
BREAK FREE	73/094,276	1,091,230	5/16/1978	United States	Registered
B-SQUARE	73/243,767	1,194,640	5/4/1982	United States	Registered
BUTTERFLY LITE	75/128,621	2,073,823	6/24/1997	United States	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
CARBON CUTTER	78/314,568	2,901,755	11/9/2004	United States	Registered
CAS-EXPANDABLE	74/245,937	1,783,237	7/20/1993	United States	Registered
CASCO	721391	TMA428315	6/3/1994	Canada	Registered
CITATION PRINT	73/737,875	1,543,506	6/13/1989	United States	Registered
CLEANSEARCH	77/322,998	3,547,937	12/16/2008	United States	Registered
CLP	73/192,702	1,174,748	10/27/1981	United States	Registered
COLLECTOR	75/928,755	2,442,509	4/10/2001	United States	Registered
COMFORT LITE	74/360,125	1,797,673	10/12/1993	United States	Registered
COMMAND JAC	73/434,567	1,288,791	8/7/1984	United States	Registered
COVER 6 PLUS	75/235,819	2,628,461	10/1/2002	United States	Registered
COVERT	76/301,399	3,016,371	11/5/2005	United States	Registered
D (Stylized/Design)	77/824,503	3,774,779	4/13/2010	United States	Registered
DEEP COVER	73/381,321	1,249,702	8/30/1983	United States	Registered
DEFENDER	73/394,031	1,292,146	8/28/1984	United States	Registered
DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY	302010044365.5	302010044365.5	00/00/00	Germany	Pending
DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY	008 542 813		00/00/00	European Union	Pending
DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY	77/833,531	3,798,848	6/8/2010	United States	Registered
DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY/FEDERAL LABORATORIES and Design	76/340,869	2,685,832	2/11/2003	United States	Registered
DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY/FEDERAL LABORATORIES	76/340,870	2,692,488	3/4/2003	United States	Registered
DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY/FEDERAL LABORATORIES and Design	162674	3,118	9/15/2006	Ecuador	Registered
DEF-TEC	77/824,509		00/00/00	United States	Allowed
DEF-TEC	1,197,599	1,197,599	9/1/2000	European Union	Registered
Design (Eagle)	74/508,997	1,885,967	3/28/1995	United States	Registered
DETECTIVE	74/483,036	1,934,032	11/7/1995	United States	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
DETECTIVE		494791	00/00/00	Mexico	Registered
DETECTIVE	759663	TMA449623	11/3/1995	Canada	Registered
DIGIT 10	73/259,905	1,186,687	1/19/1982	United States	Registered
DIRECT IMPACT	78/257,813	2,893,309	10/12/2004	United States	Registered
DISTRACTION DEVICE	74/092,569	1,658,154	9/24/1991	United States	Registered
Eagle and Shield Design	74/383,770	1,815,823	1/11/1994	United States	Registered
EASY PRINT	73/259,906	1,167,282	9/1/1981	United States	Registered
EVI-PAQ	76/403,969	2,752,204	8/19/2003	United States	Registered
EXO & Design	78/364,862	3,228,427	4/10/2007	United States	Registered
EXOTECH	78/529,915	3,046,119	1/17/2006	United States	Registered
FEDERAL LABORATORIES	74/210,230	1,725,445	10/20/1992	United States	Registered
FERRET	74/734,622	2,006,018	10/8/1996	United States	Registered
FIRST DEFENSE	74/244,406	1,763,666	4/6/1993	United States	Registered
FIRST DEFENSE	2,205,064	2,205,064	9/5/2008	United Kingdom	Registered
FIRST DEFENSE	1,198,076	1,119,076	5/2/2001	European Union	Registered
FLO-FORM	74/209,467	1,706,774	8/11/1992	United States	Registered
FRONT DRAW	75/062,647	2,112,887	11/11/1997	United States	Registered
FRONT DRAW		634923	00/00/00	Mexico	Registered
FRONT DRAW	812102	519883	11/25/1999	Canada	Registered
GALAXY	78/329,059	3,088,365	5/2/2006	United States	Registered
GALAXY ELITE	78/580,304	3,063,304	2/28/2006	United States	Registered
HARD EVIDENCE	77/271,317	3,439,790	6/3/2008	United States	Registered
HARDCORPS	73/366,467	1,240,124	5/31/1983	United States	Registered
HATCH (Class: 009)	77/810,125	3,783,828	5/4/2010	United States	Registered
HATCH (Class: 025)	75/506,714	2,470,829	7/24/2001	United States	Registered
НІАТТ	77/192,292	3,662,364	8/4/2009	United States	Registered
HIATT	5960752	5960752	6/1/2007	European Union	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
HIATT HANDCUFFS (design)	77/192,304	3,662,365	8/4/2009	United States	Registered
HIATT/HIATTS (SERIES OF TWO)		1576667	6/23/1995	United Kingdom	Registered
HIATTS	76/151,399	2,623,359	9/24/2002	United States	Registered
I.D. PRINT (Stylized)	76/093,417	2,837,607	5/4/2004	United States	Registered
ID (Stylized)	74/390,568	1,836,496	5/17/1994	United States	Registered
IDENTICATOR	75/605,037	2,370,244	7/25/2000	United States	Registered
INNOVATION NOT IMITATION	77/784,556		00/00/00	United States	Pending
INNOVATION NOT IMITATION (Class 013)	85/231,469	4,015,939	8/23/2011	United States	Registered
INTERCEPTOR	73/458,546	1,304,934	11/13/1984	United States	Registered
K-47	73/366,466	1,240,123	5/31/1983	United States	Registered
KLEENBORE	85/047,322		00/00/00	United States	Pending
KLEENBORE (& Design)	85/049,439		00/00/00	United States	Pending
LE - 10	75/184,117	2,143,564	3/10/1998	United States	Registered
LEAD AWAY	73/558,311	1,392,293	5/6/1986	United States	Registered
LED STAR and Design	76/332,842	2,588,490	7/2/2002	United States	Registered
LEVA	76/118,730	2,669,859	12/31/2002	United States	Registered
LIGHTING SPRAY	77/784,103	3,808,402	6/22/2010	United States	Registered
LIGHTNIN'	73/091,067	1,105,096	10/31/1978	United States	Registered
LIGHTNING POWDER	76/255,734	2,662,010	12/17/2002	United States	Registered
MICROLITE	77/036,109	3,623,385	5/19/2009	United States	Registered
MICROLITE	5863097	5863097	4/27/2007	European Union	Registered
Misc. Design (Cl: 009)	132149		00/00/00	United Arab Emirates	Pending
Misc. Design (Cl: 018)	132151		00/00/00	United Arab Emirates	Pending
Misc. Design (Cl: 025)	132152		00/00/00	United Arab Emirates	Pending

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of	Country	Status
* 1444474	D444444	**************************************	Registration	country	C. C
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	92273		00/00/00	Algeria	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	56235/2009		00/00/00	Japan	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	809940		00/00/00	New Zealand	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	1,446,935		00/00/00	Canada	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	77/777,265		00/00/00	United States	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	2009717941	429,864	2/9/2011	Russia	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	301391797	301391797	3/8/2010	Hong Kong	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	98031863	1,447,885	1/1/2011	Taiwan	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	T09/08192Z	T09/08192Z	7/23/2009	Singapore	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	40-2009-003512	40-2009-003512	8/18/2011	Republic of Korea	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	2009/45250	2009/45250	6/23/2010	Turkey	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	200907709	254452	2/11/2010	Norway	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	1,311,540	1,311,540	7/23/2009	Australia	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	8,499,972	8,499,972	8/5/2010	European Union	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo)	58154	596417	2/2/2010	Switzerland	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 001)	1022251	1,134,628	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 003)	1022252	1,133,481	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 004)	1022253	1,139,055	1/22/2010	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 006)	1022254	1,140,279	1/28/2010	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 008)	1022255	1,127,633	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 009)	217065	I-1179-2010	2/24/2010	Ecuador	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 009)	830361189		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 009)	7,575,191	7,575,191	2/21/2011	China	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 009)	222373	222373	7/26/2009	Israel	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 009)	1022257	1,135,833	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 013)	830361316		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 013)	1022258	1,133,482	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 013)	222,409	222,409	11/3/2010	Israel	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 013)	7,575,192	7,575,192	6/7/2011	China	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 013)	217066	I-1180-2010	2/24/2010	Ecuador	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 013)	132,150	108,324	10/23/2010	United Arab Emirates	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 016)	1022259	1,133, 483	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 018)	7575193		00/00/00	China	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 018)	830361294		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 018)	1022260	1,136,358	7/24/2009	Mexico	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 018)	217068	I-1798-2010	3/15/2010	Ecuador	Registered
Misc. Design (impala Logo) (Cl: 018)	222392	222392	11/3/2010	Israel	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 025)	1022261		00/00/00	Mexico	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 025)	7575194		00/00/00	China	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 025)	830361278		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 025)	222,393	222,393	11/3/2010	Israel	Registered
Misc. Design (Impala Logo) (Cl: 025)	217067	I-1181-2010	2/24/2010	Ecuador	Registered
Misc. Design (Pouch)	75/849,317	2,637,547	10/15/2002	United States	Registered
Misc. Design (Watchful Eye - Hatch) - (Class: 025)	77/834,479	3,905,369	1/11/2011	United States	Registered
Misc. Design (Watchfull Eye) - (Class: 009)	76/233,647	2,549,813	3/19/2002	United States	Registered
MK	2022655	2022655	8/12/2002	European Union	Registered
MONADNOCK	75/589,108	2,389,238	9/26/2000	United States	Registered
MONADNOCK	463747	463747	11/5/2003	Mexico	Registered
MONADNOCK	182432	464430	6/23/1994	Mexico	Registered
MONADNOCK	492991	492991	1/11/1999	European Union	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
MONADNOCK	1,539,454	1,539,454	10/21/1994	United Kingdom	Registered
MONADNOCK	720788	422405	1/21/1994	Canada	Registered
MONADNOCK PR-24	1539569	1539569	11/17/1995	United Kingdom	Registered
MONADNOCK ULTRALITE	1582721	1582721	11/10/1995	United Kingdom	Registered
MONARCH	1,967,389	1,967,389	1/11/2002	European Union	Registered
MONARCH	74/652,613	1,982,239	6/25/1996	United States	Registered
MONARCH SUMMIT	76/446,985	2,724,072	6/10/2003	United States	Registered
NARCOPOUCH	75/827,205	2,434,895	3/13/2001	United States	Registered
NARCOTEST	73/291,421	1,213,714	10/26/1982	United States	Registered
NIK	76/229,020	2,609,245	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
NIK	76/229,019	2,609,244	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
NIK	76/230,061	2,609,249	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
NIK	76/228,610	2,655,817	12/3/2002	United States	Registered
NIK (& Design)	73/326,196	1,233,181	4/5/1983	United States	Registered
NYLOK	74/627,625	2,122,005	12/16/1997	United States	Registered
PCL	73/488,772	1,448,050	7/21/1987	United States	Registered
PEPPERGAS Logo	822428	491478	3/17/1998	Canada	Registered
PERFECT INK	74/142,878	1,678,510	3/10/1992	United States	Registered
PINCH	74/249,01	1,723,613	10/13/1992	United States	Registered
PISTOL POCKET	73/394,024	1,321,510	2/19/1985	United States	Registered
POCKET PRINT	73/477,099	1,335,432	5/14/1985	United States	Registered
POLICE POUCH	74/231,110	1,773,491	5/25/1993	United States	Registered
PORTA-PAC	73/328,099	1,229,403	3/8/1983	United States	Registered
POWERSHIELD X3	78/567,178	3,138,118	9/5/2006	United States	Registered
PR-24	73/240,412	1,175,869	11/3/1981	United States	Registered
PR-24	174990	476423	00/00/00	Mexico	Registered
PR-24		476422	00/00/00	Mexico	Registered
PR-24	721392	423898	2/25/1994	Canada	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
PRECISION SHOOTER	73/558,313	1,390,548	4/22/1986	United States	Registered
PRISM	75/935,728	2,419,323	1/9/2001	United States	Registered
PROTECH	85/120,667		00/00/00	United States	Pending
PROTECH	2,514,028	2,514,028	4/20/2009	Great Britain	Registered
PROTECH	30 2009 023 432.9/09	30 2009 023 432	1/8/2010	German Democratic Republic	Registered
PROTECH	78/387,055	3,089,447	5/9/2006	United States	Registered
QUICKSHIELD	76/524,291	3,149,112	9/26/2006	United States	Registered
QUIKSTEP LADDER	877434	TMA537038	11/10/2000	Canada	Registered
RANGE MASTER	76/488,879	2,791,012	12/9/2003	United States	Registered
RANGER		72170	2/3/1984		Registered
RESCUE	824309	504777	11/30/1998	Canada	Registered
RETABS (Stylized)	73/550,508	1,384,254	2/25/1986	United States	Registered
RIDGESCOPE	78/694,270	3,200,854	1/23/2007	United States	Registered
SAFARILAND	8370181	8370181	4/26/2010	European Union	Registered
SAFARILAND	2009716153	429,897	2/9/2011	Russia	Registered
SAFARILAND	40-2009- 0027496	846,059	12/10/2010	Republic of Korea	Registered
SAFARILAND	807785	807785	1/13/2009	New Zealand	Registered
SAFARILAND	1,303,766	1,303,766	1/24/2011	Australia	Registered
SAFARILAND	56595	596452	2/3/2010	Switzerland	Registered
SAFARILAND	74/266,042	1,833,637	5/3/1994	United States	Registered
SAFARILAND	77/648,702	3,995,719	7/19/2011	United States	Registered
SAFARILAND	74/266,023	1,808,879	12/7/1993	United States	Registered
SAFARILAND	301361628		00/00/00	Hong Kong	Pending
SAFARILAND			00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
SAFARILAND	98025075		00/00/00	Taiwan	Pending
SAFARILAND	92093		00/00/00	Algeria	Pending
SAFARILAND	T09/07120G		00/00/00	Singapore	Pending
SAFARILAND	43494/2009		00/00/00	Japan	Pending
SAFARILAND	2009/31810		00/00/00	Turkey	Pending
SAFARILAND	200905896		00/00/00	Norway	Pending
SAFARILAND	1,442,185		00/00/00	Canada	Pending

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
SAFARILAND & Design (Impala)	74/357,088	1,873,761	1/17/1995	United States	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl. 001)	1018034	1,129,568	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 003)	1018041	1,134,715	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 004)	1018042	1,165,009	6/22/2010	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 006)	1018043	1,133,450	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 008)	1018035	1,129,569	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 009)	830347348		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
SAFARILAND (Cl: 009)	1018036		00/00/00	Mexico	Pending
SAFARILAND (Cl: 009)	131465		00/00/00	United Arab Emirates	Pending
SAFARILAND (Cl: 009)	221,285	221,285	10/12/2010	Israel	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 009)	215432	I-1791-2010	3/15/2010	Ecuador	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 009)	7,505,817	7,505,817	2/7/2011	China	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 013)	830347291		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
SAFARILAND (CI: 013)	1018040		00/00/00	Mexico	Pending
SAFARILAND (Cl: 013)	131466	104,794	6/22/2010	United Arab Emirates	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 013)	215431	I-1790-2010	3/15/2010	Ecuador	Registered
SAFARILAND (CI: 013)	7,505,364	7,505,364	2/7/2011	China	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 013)	221,276	221,276	10/12/2010	Israel	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 016)	1018037	1,133,449	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (CI: 018)	830347305		00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
SAFARILAND (Cl: 018)	131467	104,795	6/22/2010	United Arab Emirates	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 018)	1018038	1,205,061	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (CI: 018)	221,282	221,282	10/12/2010	Israel	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 018)	215433	I-1792-2010	3/15/2010	Ecuador	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 018)	7,505,656	7,505,656	11/7/2010	China	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 025)			00/00/00	Brazil	Pending
SAFARILAND (Cl: 025)	131468	104,796	6/22/2010	United Arab Emirates	Registered
SAFARILAND (CI: 025)	1018039	1,134,226	7/6/2009	Mexico	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 025)	221,290	221,290	10/12/2010	Israel	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 025)	7,505,816	7,505.82	10/21/2010	China	Registered
SAFARILAND (Cl: 025)	215434	I-1789-2010	3/15/2010	Ecuador	Registered
SAFETY TIP	75/603,386	2,488,226	9/11/2001	United States	Registered
SAF-T-CLAD	78/590,690	3,170,686	11/14/2006	United States	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
SAVES CLUB	76/445,268	2,771,231	10/7/2003	United States	Registered
SAVVY	918597		00/00/00	Switzerland	Pending
SAVVY			2/1/2007	Norway	Pending
SAVVY	918597		2/1/2007	Macedonia	Pending
SAVVY	918597		2/1/2007	Iceland	Pending
SAVVY	918597		2/1/2007	Croatia	Pending
SAVVY	A0007096	918 597	2/1/2007	WIPO	Registered
SAVVY	78/917,940	3,357,961	12/18/2007	United States	Registered
SAVVY	918597	2007-30602 SK	2/1/2007	Turkey	Registered
SAVVY	918597	918597	2/1/2007	European Union	Registered
SAVVY	1,333,599	747,628	9/15/2009	Canada	Registered
SECOND CHANCE	1965565	1965565	8/26/2002	European Union	Registered
SECOND CHANCE	73/654,103	1,467,123	12/1/1987	United States	Registered
SECOND CHANCE (and Heart Design)	73/005,601	0,995,024	10/8/1974	United States	Registered
SHADOW	73/078,506	1,134,084	4/29/1980	United States	Registered
SIZE RIGHT	78/393,487	3,087,180	5/2/2006	United States	Registered
SIZE RIGHT CERTIFIED SOLUTIONS (Stylized)	78/395,002	3,141,146	9/12/2006	United States	Registered
SKAT SHELL	72/415,970	0,957,550	4/24/1973	United States	Registered
SKAT SHELL	154069	46147	12/12/2005	Ecuador	Registered
SPECIAL AGENT	73/394,035	1,294,154	9/11/1984	United States	Registered
SPECIALIST	75/330,009	2,258,575	7/6/1999	United States	Registered
SPEEDCUFF		1,576,731	6/16/1995	United Kingdom	Registered
SPEEDFEED	73/579,860	1,405,754	8/19/1986	United States	Registered
SQUAD PACK	75/827,902	2,465,162	7/3/2001	United States	Registered
STINGER	74/073,179	1,709,315	8/18/1992	United States	Registered
STX TACTICAL	77/107,508	3,690,969	10/6/2009	United States	Registered
SUPER GRIP	75/727,162	2,610,798	8/20/2002	United States	Registered
SUPERFEATHERLITE	74/677,407	1,995,013	8/20/1996	United States	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
T-15	76,349,717	2,649,201	11/12/2002	United States	Registered
TAC 6	78/531,825	3,108,854	6/27/2006	United States	Registered
TAMPER GUARD	73/255,977	1,180,164	12/1/1981	United States	Registered
TDWL	78/915,176	3,342,057	11/20/2007	United States	Registered
THE BIANCHI CUP INTERNATIONAL PISTOL TOURNAMENT	73/301,965	1,226,238	2/1/1983	United States	Registered
THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER	74/420,645	1,903,507	7/4/1995	United States	Registered
THERMAL-AIR	78/570,802	3,055,348	1/31/2006	United States	Registered
TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	77/982,620		00/00/00	United States	Pending
TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES	77/648,648		00/00/00	United States	Allowed
TORQ	77/213,644	3,479,106	8/5/2008	United States	Registered
TRASCO	T24858	1,082,744	10/31/1985	Germany	Registered
TRASCO	T24028	1,079,233	7/9/1985	Germany	Registered
TRASCO	T35136	2,069,915	7/30/1994	Germany	Registered
TRAXTONE	77/322,991	3,670,107	8/18/2009	United States	Registered
TRIPLE-CHASER	72/302,397	0,864,805	2/19/1969	United States	Registered
TRIPLE-CHASER	154070	987586	4/24/2006	Ecuador	Registered
TUBE LUBE (Stylized)	74/207,945	1,732,387	11/17/1992	United States	Registered
TUXEDO	74/309,367	1,767,395	4/27/1993	United States	Registered
ULTRALITE	209341	476702	10/31/2004	Mexico	Registered
XTREME	77/214,851	3,401,113	3/25/2008	United States	Registered
XTREME	2,022,689	2,022,689	7/23/2002	European Union	Registered
XTREME ARMOR	75/420,973	2,588,722	7/2/2002	United States	Registered
XTREME ARMOR and Design	75/498,807	2,261,062	7/13/1999	United States	Registered
YOU ARE NOT ALONE!	77/353,670	3,475,957	7/29/2008	United States	Registered
ZEPHYR	73/712,153	1,505,975	9/27/1988	United States	Registered
BIANCHI		57179		State of California	Registered
CHEYENNE		17257		State of California	Registered

Name	Serial No	Registration No	Date of Registration	Country	Status
CYCLONE		16026		State of California	Registered
HISTOGRAPH		54749		State of California	Registered
HURRICANE		16027		State of California	Registered
PHANTOM		55939		State of California	Registered

EXHIBIT B

Liens, Charges and Encumbrances

The Company granted a security interest in the following trademarks to E.P. Survivors, LLC pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2002, between EP Acquisition Corp. (the Company's predecessor-in-interest) and E.P. Survivors, LLC:

Trademark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Country
TD30 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR 30	76/329753	2604686	United States
LED STAR	76/332842	2588490	United States
TD30 & DESIGN	76/329754	2591539	United States
FIRST IN LED'S THE SOLID STATE WARNING LIGHT LEADER	78/012685	2473795	United States
TD56 AND DESIGN	75/810838	2571915	United States
LS15 AND DESIGN	75/810887	2574232	United States
M AND DESIGN	75/810824	2496993	United States
911 EP & DESIGN	75/753561	2571880	United States
911 EP & DESIGN	2104602	2104602	European Union

- 15 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 07/27/2012